78
BELL_2009_catalogue_Aw_4pdf:Bell_2009_catalogue_aw  27/07/2009  15:29  Page 80
The CS106 are combined door entry and coded access systems
utilising an economic C106 standalone keypad module. These can be
considered where a low level of security is deemed to be adequate.
Should a high level of security be necessary then the CS109 combined
systems should be used.
The C106 keypad may be programmed with up to ten unique access

• model 203 surface lock release
• full installation and programming instructions
Ordering information
Order using model CS106-n, where n  is the number of stations required
e.g. CS106-1 for a single station system or CS106-5 for five station system
For tradesmen facility append the code TRCS
(A model TS2000-BST time clock is included).
Flush Panel (F) Surface Panel
Panel Panel (mm) Backbox (mm) Backbox (mm)
H W H W D H W D
CP106-1 270 83 259 73 35 288 100 43
CP106-2 370 83 359 73 35 388 100 43
CP106-3 370 83 359 73 35 388 100 43
CP106-4 370 83 359 73 35 388 100 43
CP106-5 470 83 459 73 35 488 100 43
CP106-6 470 83 459 73 35 488 100 43
CP106-7 470 83 459 73 35 488 100 43
Sizes above 7 buttons are not available – see CS109 page 74
Panel dimensions are approximate and may change without notice.
Model CS106-1
1 way system